The Service Provider is to ensure that such provision is resourced sufficiently and
appropriately such that the Provider delivers the clinics as per the Clinic Timetable for
forty two (42) calendar weeks per Financial Year covered by the duration of the contract.
This means that in total there will be one hundred and twenty six (126) clinical consultant
sessions per annum.

Experienced Associate Specialists in diabetes may provide some of the sessions if judged
by the Service Lead for Diabetes at St George's University Hospitals NHS Foundation
Trust to have the skills and experience to act at consultant level.